Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stuart McRae	04/01/2008
Wendy E. Bowerman	04/01/2008
Stephen W. Braun	04/14/2008
Regina Spiehl	04/01/2008
Bernadette Messier	04/01/2008
David Farquhar	04/12/2008
Erin M. Koch	04/16/2008
Jeremiah P. O'Leary	04/11/2008
Mark J. Fisher	04/10/2008
Uros Kascak	04/01/2008
Loren J. Lantz	04/02/2008
Zoran Novakovic	04/01/2008
Jonathan A. Eppstein	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altea Therapeutics Corporation	
Street Address:	387 Technology Circle, N.W.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12017996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

PATENT REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0484

500542881

Email: sdelee@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Needle & Rosenberg, P.C. Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01107.0009U6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kean J. DeCarlo

Total Attachments: 15

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page1.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page2.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page3.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page4.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page5.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page6.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page7.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page8.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page9.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page10.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page11.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page12.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page13.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page14.tif

source=01107_0009U6_Assignment#page15.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STUART MCRAE of 1438 Montevallo Circle, Decatur, Georgia 30033, U.S.A.; WENDY E. BOWERMAN of 3376 Poplar Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044, U.S.A.; STEPHEN W. BRAUN of 10310 Amberside Court, Roswell, Georgia 30076, U.S.A.; REGINA SPIEHL of 5186 Wentworth Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30092, U.S.A.; BERNADETTE MESSIER of 3675 Peachtree Road, Apt. 35, Atlanta, Georgia 30319, U.S.A.; DAVID FARQUHAR of 234 Craig Road, Commerce, Georgia 30530, U.S.A., UROS KASCAK of 3050 Bernauer Trace, Atlanta, Georgia 30360, U.S.A.; LOREN J. LANTZ of 3682 Bonnie Glenn Lane, Tucker, Georgia 30084, U.S.A.; ZORAN NOVAKOVIC of 2317 Northlake Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30345, U.S.A.; ERIN M. KOCH of 4500 N. Hermitage Avenue, Apt. 1, Chicago, Illinois 60640, U.S.A.; JEREMIAH P. O'LEARY of 1737 N. Campbell Avenue, 2S, Chicago, Illinois 60647, U.S.A.; MARK J. FISHER of 490 Broadview Avenue, Highland Park, Illinois 60035, U.S.A.; and JONATHAN A. EPPSTEIN of 1202 Gail Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30319, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in "TRANSDERMAL PORATOR AND PATCH SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SAME" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on January 22, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/017,996; and

WHEREAS, ALTEA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, whose post-office address is 387 Technology Circle, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia, U.S.A., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stuart McRae, Wendy E. Bowerman, Stephen W. Braun, Regina Spiehl, Bernadette Messier, David Farquhar, Erin M. Koch, Jeremiah P. O'Leary, Mark J. Fisher, Uros Kascak, Loren J.

755382 3.DOC

Lantz, Zoran Novakovic, and Jonathan A. Eppstein, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ALTEA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for ALTEA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ALTEA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

755382_2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this day
of April , 2008.	
	MS Wilzae (L.S.) STUART MCRAE
State of Seorgia	
County of Julton	
On this day of Stuart McRae, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged to	
Hunue a Baker	
Motary Public	
My Commission Expired A. BAA OTARY PUBLIC OF A PUBLIC OF A ARCH 14TH A COUNTY CO	

•	this Assignment thisday
of April , 2007. 2008 B 04/	01)08
	WENDY E. BOWERMAN (L.S.)
State of Deorgy of	U
County of Julton	-
On this day of day of Wendy E. Bowerman, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledge	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires OF A. 8 ONOTARIA SERVICE A. 8 ONOTARIA SERVI	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 5 of 15

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this 14 day
of Apr	, 2008.	
		STEPHEN W. BRAUN (L.S.)
State of	GA	
County of	Cobb	
Stephen W. Bi	raun, to me known and known to	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, came be the individual described in and who executed the I the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commissio	n Expires: 3-13-201	EASTRIA EXPIRES GEORGIA MARCH 13, 2011 CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE OF THE SERVI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 6 of 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of APRIL , 2008.
REGINA SPIEHL (L.S.)
State of Deorgea
County of Fulton
On this, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, came Regina Spiehl, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires ICE A

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this day
of APRIL	, 2008.	
		Chatelfosit (L.S.) BERNADETTE MESSIER
State of State of	02 <i>6</i> HW	
County of	Utton	
On this	day of april	, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, came
Bernadette Messier, to	me known and known	to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, a	and she duly acknowled	ged the same to be her free act and deed.
Motory Public	Dates Julianianianianianianianianianianianianiani	
My Commission Expire	17 11 10 17 19 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 8 of 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this <u>12</u> ⁴² day
of Apr. , 2008.	
,	(L.S.)
Ī	DAVID FARQUHAR
State of CFOVSIC	
County of Banks	
On this day of David Farquhar, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	
Mail O. Cool Notary Public	NOTARY NOTARY
My Commission Expires 3:11:2010	PUBLIC & A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	nis Assignment this <u>l</u> day
of AMU , 2008.	CL.S.)
State of JUINOIS	
County of Los L	
On this 164 day of April Erin M. Koch, to me known and known to be the individual foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledged the state of the	vidual described in and who executed the
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Sep 18, 2010	OFFICIAL SEAL SIMONE AVAK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 18, 2010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 10 of 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th	is Assignment this day
of APPIL , 2008.	REMIAH P. O'LEARY
State of 121 MOIS	
County of COLC	
On this day of ρ_{τ} . Jeremiah P. O'Leary, to me known and known to be to foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the sa	
Notary Public My Commission Evnires: (1:0) 2011	"OFFICIAL SEAL" GUIOVANNY RANGEL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 03, 2011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 11 of 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this () day					
of Apvi , 2008.					
MARK I FIGHER (L.S.)					
MARK J. FISHER					
State of Colenaes					
County of Caak					
On this 10th day of and , 2008, before me, a Notary Public, cam					
Mark J. Fisher, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the					
foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.					
Kuster Davis					
Notary Public					
My Commission Expires: May 25,2008					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
OFFICIAL SEAL					
KIRSTEN F DAVIS					
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/25/08					
MAI COMMUNICATION TO A COMMUNICATION OF THE COMMUNI					

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this da	у
of APHIL	, 2008.		
	_	UROS KASCAK	(L.S.)
State of	ngea		
County of <u>Ju</u>	Lon		
	nown and known to be the	, 2008, before me, a Not he individual described in and who exected the same to be his free act and deed.	•
Notary Public	<u>Baker</u>		
My Commission Expir	A. BAKEN		
in the state of th	TARY R. JOHO		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this Assignment this 2 nd day
of April , 2008.	JOREN J. LANTZ (L.S.)
State of Lorgia	
County of Julion	
On this 2nd day of Loren J. Lantz, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged	
Junea Co Saker	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expired CE A. B. ONDTARLE STORY ON TARK STORY ON TARK STORY COUNTY COUNTY	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this/ST_day
of APRIL , 2008.	
	ZORÁN NOVAKOVIC (L.S.)
State of Deorgen	
County of Fatton	
On this / day of / day of Zoran Novakovic, to me known and known to be foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged to	
Notary Public A Balen	
My Commission Expires: WINGE	
NOTAR THE REAL COUNTY, GENTLEMENT OF THE REAL COUNTY OF THE RE	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01107.0009U6 PAGE 15 of 15

2 mg	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day	
of April , 2008.	
JONATHANA, EPPSTEIN	(L.S.)
State of Depresed	
County of <u>Alton</u>	
On this <u>Jul</u> day of <u>Chil</u> , 2008, before me, a Notary Proposition of the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: NOTAR DE STATE	
COUNTY CO	

755382_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/19/2008